4	These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. November 15, 19, 79, at 00 mins, past 3 P.M. In Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 117. RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. STATE OF NEVADA STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock Recorder Recorder Deputy
	CEPTIFICA	TTE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the 2/ day of October , District, Eureka	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 50 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	Township $\frac{24}{}$, Range	NE \$55 (Quarter) Section(s) 26, Wt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit.	
	Beginning at the northeast o	
	Thence, <u>600</u> feet Thence, <u>750</u> feet Thence, <u>750</u> feet	in a South direction to Post No. 2, in a West direction to Post No. 3, in a North direction to Post No. 4, in a North direction to Post No. 6, in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning	$_{2}$ and all posts being 4" \times 4" \times 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway feet from the $\frac{South}{100}$ end and $\frac{1490}{1490}$ feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pulsection 36, Township 2 North, 9000 feet, and WE	blic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 24 N , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>57 , 6600</u> feet to the northeast curner of this
	The location work consisted Dated ,	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
		By: Jeliy Steele Its Agent -Locator-
	STATE OF Origina COUNTY OF Manage	
	Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this 26th day of October,
	19 <u>79</u> .	Notary Public
	My commission expires:	
	7-5-52	BOOK 76 PAGE 117
	/· U - U	

n	AECORTED AT THE REQUEST OF Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. on November 15, 19, 79, at 00 mine past 3 P. M. In soot 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 118 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 71050 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M. Recorder Deputy Recorder Deputy
=	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
ם ו	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the M.C. # 5 / Lode Mining Claim on this 21 day of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining Strict, Eureka County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the SE (Quarter) Section(s) $2G$ fownship $24N$, Range $48E$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ feet in a West direction to Post No. 3, Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 4, Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, Thence, $\frac{600}{600}$ feet in a East direction to Post No. 1, the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
ŧ	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $\frac{Nai+1}{2}$ end and $\frac{1400}{2}$ feet from the $\frac{Sav+1}{2}$ end.
? 1 7	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North , 75 co feet, and <u>WEST. 6000</u> feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Iliy Steele Ats Agent -Locator-
79	STATE OF <u>Pringara</u>) SS.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October, 1979. June L. Snarkman Notary Public
	,
İ	My commission expires: 12-5-5-22 800K 76 PAGE 118

		71051
	(6 1) on.	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. November 15 19 79 at 00 mins post 3 P. M. It
Á		ok 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 119 RECORDS OF REKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
		No. 71051 Fee \$ 3.00
Ä	05 20	STATE OF NEVADA)) SS. Fee \$, No.
A		COUNTY OF)
	<u> </u>	Filed for record this day of M.
	These diagrams explain method of description of	19 , at o'clock M. Reception No
•	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	·	
	signed, does hereby locate the	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 5 2 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown Mining
	2/ day of October , l District, Eureka	979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	Township 240 , Range described as follows, to wit:	$\frac{NE95E}{48E}$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast o	corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet feet	in a North direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	the two sides and is 1 from the $\frac{Mc_1+M_1}{Mc_2+M_2}$ end.	0 feet from the South end and 1400 feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	olic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
	Section 36, Township 2 North, 9000 feet, and WE	$\frac{24 \text{ N}}{5000}$, Range $\frac{48 \text{ E}}{5000}$, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear $\frac{257,6000}{5000}$ feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	
	The location work consisted Dated ,	of making the map as provided in HRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
1		 /
		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	^	Denver, Colorado 802017
		By: Illy Stelle
\	/ /	Yts Agent -Locator-
1		
The same of	STATE OF ARIZONA	_) _) ss.
	COUNTY OF Navajo	_)
	Subscribed and sworn to bef	
		Hotary Public Paar know
		Notary Public
	My commission expires:	
	July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 119
		BOOK 16 PAGE

	71052
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
φφ	November 15, 19.79, at 00 mins, past 3 Pa.M. II Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 120 RECORDS OF
	Book / O OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE
h 95 - 6	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No
	or uruana
N. 65 26	STATE OF REVADA
<u> </u>	COUNTY OF)
"	resided from marrord this day of
64 1 36	Filed for record this day of, at o'clock M.
These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
	KECOI dei
	NEWADA
CERTIF	FICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE INDESCRIPT hereby	certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed does hereby locate th	e M. C. # 5.3 Lode Mining Claim on this
22 day of October	e M. C. # 5.3 Lode Mining Claim on this Note that EXXON CORPORATION, by the second of the Mining Claim on this Note that EXXON CORPORATION, by the second of the Mining Mining Mining County, Nevada.
cald claim is located in	the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 26 ge 485 . Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Township $24N$, Ran	ge 48 2 Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particular
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northea	
•	a Dack No. 2
	TECC III a DOGG!
Thence, 750 Thence, 600	direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 750	
Thence, <u>750</u> Thence, <u>600</u>	feet in a North direction to Post No. 1,
1	nnine and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
the point or begi	Billing and all posses serving
The claim monument ON ₩	hich the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is	hich the Notice is posted ites approximately made in the south end and 1400 feet
from the NOKIM CILL	
	ne Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
Section 36, Township	24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., Usar
North , 7500 feet, and	ne Public Survey, begin at the Southeast 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear WEST, 5400 feet to the northeast corner of this
flaim.	
The location work CODS	isted of making the map as provided in HRS 517.040.
Dated	, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
/	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
\	By: Jelix Stelle Its Agent
\	By: Huy succe
\	-Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA	
) 22.
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this 26th day of October
19_79	Notary Public Spankman
	Luxe L' Spanbouar
	- Wotary Public '
	•
My commission expires:	800K 76 PAGE 120
July 8, 1932	BUUKFAGEFAGE

71053	SE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
November	15 19 79, at 00 mins, past 3 Pr. M. Ir
Book 76 of	OFFICIAL RECORDS, page
FH. No. 71	053 F. \$ 3.00
STATE OF	NEVADA) SS. Fee \$. No.
COUNTY O	F
Filed fo	r record this day of H.
These diagrams explain 19 , method of description of Reception	at o'clock M.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFIÇATE OF LOC	~
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that signed, does hereby locate the M. (t EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the M. (22 day of October , 1979, sit	uated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining
District, Eureka County	W 25
Said Claim is located in the SC Township $24N$ Range $48/F$	(Quarter) Section(s) 26, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northeast corner pos	t No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet in a Sou	ath direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a Sou	at direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 750 feet in a Nor Thence, 750 feet in a Nor	th direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 600 feet in a Eas	direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning and all	posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which the Notic	e is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is 10 feet from the NORTH end.	from the <u>SOUTH</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
	y, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner,
Section 36, Township 24 N, R	ange 48 g , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
North , 7500 feet, and WEST , 480	<u>00-</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted of making	the man as provided in NRS 517-040.
Dated, A.D., 19_	, and filed in duplicate.
	/ /
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	10 110
	By: Felix Steele
	Its Agent -Locator-
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
STATE OF ARIZONA) SS.	
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	sday of,
19 79 .	
	Notary Public Loan know
My commission expires:	V
July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 121

	71054 ECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
<u> </u>	November 15 19 79 at 00 mins, past 3 Par. M. II
80	ock 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 122 RECORDS OF
)	JREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePACLI Recorder So No
1	STATE OF NEVADA)
	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
4 3	Filed for record this day of M.
These diagrams explain method of description of	19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE INDERSIGNED, hereby cer	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	M. C. # 5 '/ Lode Mining Claim on this
District, Eureka	1979, Situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
Township 24N, Range described as follows, to wit:	e SW (Quarter) Section(s) 25, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1.
Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a North direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>North</u> direction to Post No. b,
	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is $\phantom{aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa$	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the 人人文尼刊+end and <u>1490</u> feet
To tie this Claim to the Pu	blic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
Sometion 26 Township	24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear EST, 4200 feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	EST, 4200 reet to the northeast corner or and
The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
Dated .	A.b.; 15, and 1170a in approach
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	Pur Telix Steele
	Its Agent -Locator-
	-Eocator-
STATE OF ARIZONA	•
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this 26th day of October
19_79	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
Indu 9 1982	500K 76 PAGE 122

19 Contract the state of the st

1

		71055
	ΛΕ Υ <u>απουτο</u> γ	November 15 19 79 at 00 mine past 3 P. M. b.
	800	ok 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 123 RECORDS OF
A	γ <u> </u>	REKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DOPAOLI ROCORDO!
- N·	95 20	
À	4 3 2	STATE OF NEVADA)) SS. Fee \$. No.
1	0	COUNTY OF
	4 1 3	Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of M.
	method of description of claim.	Reception No.
	C (C) III 2	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the	M. C. # 5 8 Lode Mining Claim on this
	District, Eureka	979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the	NW 55W (Quarter) Section(s) 25, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	C/ & /- Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 3, in a West direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>North</u> direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 600 feet	in a <u>East</u> direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which	the Notice is nosted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 1 from the North-end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway O feet from the South end and 1400 feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	lic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
	Section 36 , Township 2	4 N Range 48 F Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	North , 4000 feet, and WES	57, 4200 feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040.
	Dated	A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
		THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
-/		P. O. Box 120
		Denver, Colorado 80201)
1	_	1.1.1+1
- \		By: Kly Stelle
	\ /	-Locator-
٨,		
1	STATE OF ARIZONA)) SS.
	COUNTY OF Navajo)
	Subscribed and sworn to befo	re me this 26th day of October,
	17	\bigcap ,
		June L. Sparknar
		// NOCATY PUBLIC
	My commission expires:	
	July 8, 1982	BOOK 76 PAGE 123

į

	· WA OFFO
	71056
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. on November 15, 19, 79, at QQ mins, past 3.P. M. It
1	Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 124 RECORDS OF
A	6 GEUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder
-Ņ-	05 20
1	
М	
	These diagrams explain 19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
	method of description of Reception No.
	Claim. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under signed, does hereby locate the M.C. # 5 1 Lode Mining Claim on this 19 day of October , 19 79, situated in the Unknown Minin District, Eureka County, Nevada.
	19 day of October , 1979, situated in the Unknown Minin
	Said Claim is located in the 5ω (Quarter) Section(s) 25 Township 24ω , Range $45 = 7$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner,
	Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	North ,7500 feet, and <u>WEST</u> , 3600 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
1	Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
•	
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
1	P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
١	Tolis Starle
١	By: It's Agent
	-Locator-
ζ.	
1	CTATE DE AUTZONA
	STATE OF ARIZONA SS.
	COUNTY OF Navajo
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{26\text{th}}{}$ day of $\frac{0\text{ctober}}{}$
	19 79 .
	Hotary Public Sparkman

My commission expires:

BOOK 76 PAGE 124

0	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
[6 1]	on November 15, 19.79, at 00 mins, past 3 Pa. M. In Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 125 RECORDS OF
95	PEUREKA COUNTY NEYADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
·	Frio No. 71057 Foo \$ 3.00
1 6 3) SS. Fee \$, No.
"	COUNTY OF
상 <u>- 1. 3</u> 년 These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19, at O'clock M.
method of description of	Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIE	TICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby o	ertifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
/7 day of uctober	M. C. # QO Lode Mining Claim on this . 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in	the NW & SW (Quarter) Section(s) 25
Township <u>グイ</u> (Rang described as follows, to wit:	ge trace, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
•	
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 fe	eet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 2, eet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 750 fe Thence, 600 fe Thence, 750 fe	et in a West direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, <u>750</u> fe Thence, <u>750</u> fe	eet in a <u>North</u> direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6,
Thence, 600 fe	eet in a <u>East</u> direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginn	ning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
between the two sides and is from the Nerth end.	ch the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the <u>South</u> end and <u>1400</u> feet
To tie this Claim to the	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
Section 36 , Township	$\frac{24 \text{ N}}{\text{NEST}}$, Range $\frac{48 \text{ E}}{\text{NEST}}$, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
North , 9000 feet, and V	<u>VEST, 3600</u> leet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consist	ed of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	_, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
_	the Steels
	By: Ally Stelle Its Agent
_ / /	-Locator-
\ / /	
STATE OF ARIZONA	1
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me this 26th day of October ,
19 79 .	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
July 8, 1982	800K 76 FAGE 125

	71000
These diagrams explain	November 15, 19.79, at 00 mins, past 3 P. M. 19. 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 126 RECORDS OF EXA COUNTY, NEVADA. No. 71058 STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$ 3.00 Filed for record this day of 19 at 0 clock M.
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICAT	E OF LOCATION - NEVADA
signed, does hereby locate the	fies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. #
Said Claim is located in the Township $24N$, Range described as follows, to wit:	(Quarter) Section(s) 25 USE, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast co	rner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet in the feet i	n a South direction to Post No. 2, n a South direction to Post No. 3, n a West direction to Post No. 4, n a North direction to Post No. 5, n a North direction to Post No. 6, n a East direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	he Notice is posted lies approximately midway feet from the <u>NorTH</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
To tie this Claim to the Publ Section 36 . Township 24 North 7500 feet, and WES Claim.	ic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, N , Range $48 \times$, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear T , 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted o	f making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. .D., 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	By: Jelie Stele Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA	SS.
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn to befor 19 <u>79</u> .	e me this 26th day of October June L. Sparkman Hotary Public
My commission expires:	

	111	
	Q	AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
		iber 15, 19.79, at 00, mins, past 3 P. M. Ir
1		of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 127 RECORDS OF
Ą	5 8 PEUREKA CO	UNTY, NEYADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
N.	-M- 05 20	971059 OF NEVADA) Fee 3 3.00
Á	SIATE) SS. Fee \$, No.
ı	COUNT	A Ut. / 22. Lee 7
•	00011	
	b⁴ ₁ ³b Filed	for record this day of
	These diagrams explain 19	for record this day of N.
	method of description of Recep	tion No.
	claim.	Date of the last o
		Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA
		\ \
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies	that EXXON CORPORATION, by 1ts Agent, the under-
	70 day of October 10.20	. C. # 62 Lode Mining Claim on this
	District, Eureka Cou	situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining nty, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the んな)	くらい (Quarter) Section(s) 25 (Carter) Section(s) 25 (Carter) Section(s) 25
	Township $24N$, Range 43	E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	

	Beginning at the northeast corner	post No. 1,
	Thomas 250 foot in a	al III dimandian da Dala Ha D
	Thence, 750 feet in a	South direction to Post No. 2, South direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	West direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in a	North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a	North direction to Post No. 6.
	Thence, 600 feet in a	East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and a	11 posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The state are all the state of	
	ine claim monument on which the No	tice is posted lies approximately midway
	from the Notatitend.	eet from the $Sovii$ end and 1400 feet
	Trum the 10: 1-11 end.	
	/	
	To tie this Claim to the Public Su	rvey, begin at the Southeast corner.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Sur Section 36 , Township 24 N	rvey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, Range 48 F. Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	To tie this Claim to the Public Sursection 36, Township 24 N North, 7cm feet, and WEST, 3	Range 48 F Mt. Diable P.M. hear
	To tie this Claim to the Public Sursection 36, Township 24 N North, 7000 feet, and WEST, 3	rvey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>600</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	DOD feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	DOD feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate.
/	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in MRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in MRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
/	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in MRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in MRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	Claim. The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	The location work consisted of make Dated	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	The location work consisted of make Dated	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	The location work consisted of make Dated	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	The location work consisted of make Dated	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to before me	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	The location work consisted of make Dated	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to before me	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to before me	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to before me 19_79	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:
	STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to before me	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By:

The second of th

My commission expires:

July 8, 1982

	6 1 on	November 15, 19 79, at 00 mins, past 3 P. M. 1
1	801	ok 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 130 RECORDS OF
Ą	9 - 19EU	REKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
- K	·	No. 71062 For \$ 3.00
	0 3 2	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
	64 3	Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain	19 , at O'clock M.
	method of description of claim.	Reception No.
		Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the day of October The District, Eureka	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 65 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the	SE (Quarter) Section(s) ZS, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	-7 5 C., with brable r.m., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast co	
	Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 2, in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3.
	Thence, 750 feet feet	in a West direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet feet	in a <u>North</u> direction to Post No. 6, in a <u>East</u> direction to Post No. 1,
		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
_	between the two sides and is 10 from the South end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway — feet from the <u>NorTl</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	tic Suppose heady at the G
	Section 36, Township 24 North, 7500 feet, and 105	lic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, N, Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear T,/8 op feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	
	The location work consisted o	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated,	A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/		_ / /
		EXXON CORPORATION
	/	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
		Denver, Colorado 80201)
	\	11 11
	\	By: Selix Steele
		It's Agent
V.		-Locator-
١		
	STATE OF ARIZONA	
	COUNTY OF Navajo	SS.
	Subscribed and sworn to before 19 79 .	re me this 26th day of October
		June & Sparkman Notary Public
	My commission expires:	
	July 8, 1982	100x 7/2 PLGT /30

	6 1 on	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. November 15, 19, 79, at 00 min. post 3 P. M. 17
•	95 20	PREKA COUNTY, NEYADA WILLIS A, DEPAOLI RECORDS OF STATE OF NEVADA No. 71063 Foo \$ 3.00
	4 3 2	COUNTY OF) SS. Fee \$, No
	These diagrams explain method of description of	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 66 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the	NE せらば (Quarter) Section(s) 25 ロシュニー, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast o	corner post No. 1.
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 2, in a South direction to Post No. 3, in a North in a East direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway O feet from the Southend and 1490 feet
	To tie this Claim to the Put Section 36, Township 2 North, 4 too feet, and WE Claim.	Olic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 124 N , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>ST, 1800</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted Dated,	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/		EXXON_CORPORATION
		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
		By: Jelix Steels
/		-Locator-
	STATE OF ARIZONA	_)
	COUNTY OF Navajo	-) \$S. _)
	Subscribed and sworn to before 19 79 .	ore me this 26th day of October ,
		Notary Public
	My commission expires:	800K 76 PAGE 131
		The state of the s

	November 15, 19 79, at 00 mins past 3 P. M. In Book 76 of Official Records, page 132 RECORDS OF STATE OF NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fig. \$ 3.00 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF
	These diagrams explain method of description of claim. Filed for record this day of M. Prince diagrams explain Reception No. Reception No.
	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the M.C. # 67 Lode Mining Claim on this May of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 25 Township 24 M, Range 44 F, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 750 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" \times 4" \times 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the 10 feet from the 10 feet from the 10 feet from the 10 feet
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36, Township 24 N, Range 48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North 7562 feet, and WEST, 1200 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
1	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jely Steele Its Agent -Locator-
\	
	STATE OF ARIZONA) SS. COUNTY OF Navajo)
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October 1979 Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 BOOK 76 PAGE 133

	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. On November 15, 19 79 at 00 mine. past 3 P. M. Ir Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 133 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 1710G5 STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$
1 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	These diagrams explain method of description of Reception No
	claim. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ feet in a West direction to Post No. 3, thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
:	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the 5000 end and 1490 feet from the 100 end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36, Township 24 N, Range 48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North, 9600 feet, and WEST, 1200 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jeliy Steele Its Agent -Locator-
	STATE OF ARIZONA) SS. COUNTY OF Navajo)
Į	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October 19 79 Notary Public
	My commission expires: July 8, 1982 BOOK 76 PAGE 133

	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	on November 15. 19.79 of 00 mins post 3.P.M. Ir sook 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 134 RECORDS OF
4	Q- QEUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
I .	93 20 STATE OF NEVADA)
	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$ No
	These diagrams explain method of description of Filed for record this day of No. Management of Reception No. Management of No. Management
	method of description of Reception No.
	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate theM. C. # Lode Mining Claim on this May of October October Tourty, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the $5E$ (Quarter) Section(s) 25
	Township $24/\sqrt{}$, Range $4/\sqrt{}$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to rost no. 0,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $000000000000000000000000000000000000$
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
	Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North , 7500 feet, and 651, 600 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
i.	By: Jelix Steele
١	-Locator-
	STATE OF ARIZONA) SS.
	COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October
	19 79
	Hotary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 800K 76 PAGE 134

		AT THE REQUEST OF <u>Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.</u> Ember 15, 19.79, at 00, min. part 3.9, M. II
: 1		of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 135 RECORDS OF
1	5 CEUREKA C	COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
ſ ·N·	95 20 STAT	71067 F. 1 3.00
1	1 4 3 2) SS. Fee \$, No
1 1	These diagrams explain 19_	d for record this day of M.
<u> </u>	method of description of Rece	ption No.
4 1	claim.	Recorder Deputy
.	CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA
1	THE INDERSIGNED, hereby certifies	that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
j ,	signed, does hereby locate the	M. C. # 70 Lode Mining Claim on this situated in the Unknown Mining
		ounty, Nevada.
· ·	Said Claim is located in the \mathcal{U}	(Quarter) Section(s) ZS, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
:	described as follows, to wit:	, pit. Diablo P.M., and more partitional is
	Beginning at the northeast corne	r post No. 1,
		South direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a	South direction to Post No. 3, West direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in a	North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a feet in a	
		-103 V
		all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	between the two sides and is 10	Notice is posted lies approximately midway feet from the $\frac{0.0717}{1.00}$ feet
	from the $NOR-TH$ end.	
	To tie this Claim to the Public Section 36, Township 24 N	Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, Range 48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	North, 9000 feet, and UJECT,	(600) feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	the second dead of MDC 517 040
	The location work consisted of mated, A.D.	aking the map as provided in MRS 517.040. , 19, and filed in duplicate.
		EXXON CORPORATION
		/(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	_	11 14 1
\		By: Jely Stell
/	/ /	It's Agent -Locator-
1	ADTTOM	
The same of	The Advance of the Control of the Co	ss.
	COURTY OF	and the second day of Carobon
:	Subscribed and sworn to before to 19 79 .	ne this 26th day of October
,		June L. Saarbman
		Notary Public
	Hy commission expires:	
	July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 135

QQ	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. November 15, 19, 79, at 00, mins, past 3, Ps. M. In
Boo	sk 76 of Official RECORDS, page 136 RECORDS OF
5 EU	REKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder No. 71068 Fee \$ 3.00
·N· 05 20	STATE OF NEVADA)
b) SS. Fee \$, No
" 4 3	
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of N. M. M.
method of description of claim.	Xeception No.
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
19 day of October, T	M. C. # 7 / Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	SE (Quarter) Section(s) ZS, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Township $2.4 M$, Range described as follows, to wit:	Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 2, in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 750 feet feet	in a West direction to Post No. 4,
inence, 750 reet	in a North direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6,
Thence, 600 feet	in a East direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is 1 from the 5011 end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 0 feet from the $\frac{NORT}{1}$ fend and $\frac{1490}{1}$ feet
To tie this Claim to the Pub	lic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner,
Section 36, Township 2 North 7500 feet, and <u>FA</u>	4 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear ST. O feet to the northeast corner of this
	of police the min as aroyided in MPS 517 040
Dated,	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EVYOU CORROLATION
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	11 40
	By: felix Steele
\ / /	Its Agent -Locator-
\ \ /	-2004101-
STATE OF ARIZONA	_) -) ss.
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me this
19 <u>79</u> .	June L. Sparkman Notary Public
My commission expires:	V
July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 136

	0h.	NOVEMBER 15 1979 10 16 16 OFFICIAL R 10 17 10 16 OFF	WILLIS A.	ins. past 3 P. M. 137 RECORDS C DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00 Fee \$	or In
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record 19, at Reception No	o'clock	day of M.	
	method of description of claim.	Reception No			
		Record	der	Depu	ty
	CERTIFICA	ATE OF LOCATION - 1	NEVADA		
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the 19 day of October . District, Eureka	M. C. # 1979, situated in County, Nevada	the <u>Unkno</u>	e Mining Claim	on this Mining
	Said Claim is located in the Township 2'/,', Range described as follows, to wit:	118 (== 1, M	t. Diablo P.I	1., and more pa	irticularly
	Beginning at the northeast o	corner post No. 1,		/ /	
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a South din a West din a North din a North	irection to irection to irection to irection to irection to irection to	Post No. 3, Post No. 4, Post No. 5, Post No. 6,	
	the point of beginning	g and all posts be	ing 4" x 4"	x 5'.	
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is	the Notice is pos 10 feet from th	ited lies app ne <u>So<i>UTH</i></u> e	roximately midwnd and <u>1400</u>	aay _ feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 36, Township 3 North 7000 feet, and 57		1 1		
	The location work consisted Dated,	of making the map A.D., 19, ar	o as provided nd filed in d	in NRS 517.040 uplicate.	υ.
		(c/o P. 0	N CORPORATION Exxon Minera Box 120 er, Colorado	ils Company, U.	S.A.
		By: _	Jeliy Its Ag -Locat	y - · · · -	
١		/			
	COUNTY OF Ravajo				
	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this	26th day	of October	,
	19 <u>79</u> .		June & Notary Pub	Spar en	an_
	My commission expires:				
	Inly 8 1982		7/	137 A	

N. 95 20	November 15 19 79 at 00 mint past 3 P. M. II. 8 ook 76 of Official RECORDS, page 138 RECORDS OF PEUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. Depart Recorder File No. 71070 STATE OF NEVADA
4 3	COUNTY OF
These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M. Reception No
C 1 G line	Recorder Deputy
CERTIF	ICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby consigned, does hereby locate the light day of October District, Eureka	ertifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 73 Lode Mining Claim on this , 1979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in Township $24M$, Rang described as follows, to wit:	the Scy (Quarter) Section(s) 36 ge 482, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeas	st corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 fe	eet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3, eet in a <u>West</u> direction to Post No. 4, eet in a <u>North</u> direction to Post No. 5,
the point of begin	ning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
between the two sides and is from the $\frac{Sov7H}{}$ end.	ich the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the NORTH end and 1400 feet
To tie this Claim to the Section 36, Township North, 7500 feet, and 6	Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 24 N , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>FAST</u> , (000) feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consist Dated	ted of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040. , A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jely Stelle Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA	/
COUNTY OF Navajo) SS.)
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this 26th day of October, Notary Public
	Notary Public
My commission expires: July 8, 1982	7/ 200 138

		71071
	These diagrams explain	November 15, 19, 79, at 00 mins, past 3 P. M. II. St. 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 139 RECORDS OF REKA COUNTY, NEVADA. STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF STATE for record this day of 19, at 0 or clock M. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	Said Claim is located in the Township 240 Range	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under M. C. # 7 4 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Minin County, Nevada. Nw. 4 500 (Quarter) Section(s) 36 USE , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particular!
	described as follows, to wit:	
	Beginning at the northeast co	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 4, in a North direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is 10° from the \cancel{NORTH} end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway feet from the $\frac{So VTH}{2}$ end and $\frac{1490}{2}$ feet
	Section 36, Township 24 North , 9 (500 feet, and (5)) Claim. The location work consisted of	lic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, $\frac{4 \text{ N}}{57, 20}$, Range $\frac{48 \text{ E}}{57, 20}$, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear feet to the northeast corner of this of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 , and filed in duplicate.
		EXXON CORPORATION
/		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
\		By: Ilix Stule Its Agent -Locator-
No.	STATE OFARIZONA)) SS.
	COUNTY OF Navajo)
	Subscribed and sworn to before 19 79 .	re me this 26th day of October ,
		June & Sparkman Notary Public
	My commission expires:	

	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. On November 15, 19, 79, at 00, mins, pest, 3 Pa.M. In 800t 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page, 140, RECORDS OF STATE UF NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00 STATE UF NEVADA SS. Fee \$, No.	
	These diagrams explain method of description of claim. Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.	
	Recorder Deputy	
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the signed, does hereby locate the M.C. # 75 Lode Mining Claim on the Unknown District, Eureka County, Nevada.	under- his Mining
	Said Claim is located in the $5W$ (Quarter) Section(s) 36 Township $24N$, Range $4872E$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more partic described as follows, to wit:	ularly'
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,	
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,	
	the point of beginning and all posts being $4" \times 4" \times 5$.	
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $NORTH$ end and 1490 fee from the $SOUTH$ end.	
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> con Section 36, Township 24 N, Range 48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North, 7500 feet, and <u>EAST</u> , /200 feet to the northeast corner of the Claim.	ner, S
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.	
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)	
	By: Jely Steele Its Agent -Locator-	_
1	STATE OF Original SS.	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of October 19 79. June L. Spankman Notary Public	 *
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	
	7-5-52 HOOK 76 PAGE 140	

	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. NOVEMBER 15, 1979 at 00 mins. past 3.P. M. In November 15, 1979 at 00 mins. past 3.P. M. In Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 141 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 71073 For \$3.00 STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$, No. COUNTY OF Filed for record this day of neethod of description of claim. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the $\frac{M.~C.~\#~76}{\text{day of}}$ Lode Mining Claim on this day of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the $\frac{NW+SW}{4872E}$ (Quarter) Section(s) 36 Township $\frac{24N}{4872E}$, Range $\frac{4872E}{4872E}$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet in a West direction to Post No. 3, Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 4, Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" \times 4" \times 5'.
-	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the <u>SOUTH</u> end and <u>1400</u> feet from the <u>NORTH</u> end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North , 9000 feet, and <u>EAST</u> , 1200 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
$\left(\right.$	By: <u>Felix Steels</u> Its Agent -Locator-
	STATE OF ARIZONA
	SS.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
	19 79. June L. Saarfman Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 800K 76 PAGE 141

	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
Ye	on November 15, 19, 79, of 00 mins, past 3 P.
	Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 142 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Records:
	File No. 71074 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
φs i 2φ	STATE OF NEVADA
1 1 2) SS. Fee \$, No.
	COUNTY OF)
4 1 3	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M.
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of
method of description of	Reception No.
claim.	
	Recorder Deputy
CERTI	FICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby	certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	e M. C. # 77 Lode Mining Claim on this
	e M. C. # 77 Lode Mining Claim on this
District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in	the SW (Quarter) Section(s) 36
Township Z-4N, Ran	ge 48/26, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	ge
·	
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1,
Ťhanas Oco 6	int in a South Market No. 2
Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ f	eet in a South direction to Post No. 2, eet in a South direction to Post No. 3.
Thence, 750 f	eet in a West direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, $\frac{330}{750}$ f	eet in a North direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 750 f	eet in a North direction to Post No. 6,
Thence, 600_ f	eet in a <u>East</u> direction to Post No. 1,
Also and a 6 4 4 4 4	udus and stranger beds All u All u El
the point of begin	ning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on wh	ich the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	10 feet from the NORTH end and 1490 feet
from the South end.	
To tie this Claim to the	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
Section 36 Township North 7500 feet, and i	Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>EAST , 1800</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	EAST , 1800 reet to the northeast torner of this
~ \ \	
	ted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated	, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	/ /
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. 0. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
-	$A \cap A \cap A$
Γ	By: Jely Steele
	It's Agent
\	-Locator-
\	/
\	/
/ /	
STATE OF ARIZONA	
COUNTY OF Navajo) SS.
	before me this 26th day of October ,
19 79 .	and at a result of the second
	
	June L. Serebnan
	/ Notary Public
M. completes surfaces	
Hy commission expires:	
<i>j</i> uly 8, 1982	2004 76 BAGE 142

	6 1	NOVEMBER 15 NOVEMB	TAL RECORDS, page	mins. post 3 P. M 143 RECORD A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00	. It is of
	These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Reception No.			
		Re	corder		puty
	CERTIFIC	CATE OF LOCATION	- NEVADA		\ \
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby ce signed, does hereby locate the day of October, District, Eureka	1979, situated County, New	in the <u>Unk</u>	nown	Mining
	Said Claim is located in t Township 24N , Range described as follows, to wit:	he <u>NW+SW</u> <u>4812E</u>	(Quarter) S , Mt. Diablo P	ection(s) 3 .M., and more	particularly
	Beginning at the northeast	corner post No	. /	/ /	
	Thence, 750 fee Thence, 600 fee Thence, 750 fee Thence, 750 fee Thence, 600 fee	t in a <u>North</u> t in a <u>North</u> t in a <u>East</u>	direction to direction to direction to direction to direction to	Post No. 2, Post No. 3, Post No. 4, Post No. 5, Post No. 6, Post No. 1,	
	the point of beginni			76.	
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is from the end.	10 feet ico	on the <u>500 / 14</u>	end and 14	<u> </u>
	To tie this Claim to the Section 36, Township North, 2000 feet, and E	7157 <u>, 7000</u>			
	The location work consisted	ed of making the _, A.D., 19	e map as provid _, and filed in	ed in NRS 517. duplicate.	040.
			EXXON CORPORATI (c/o Exxon Mine P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorad	rals Company,	U.S.A.
\				Steele Agent cator-	
1					
	STATE OF				
	COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to t	/ pefore me this _	26th d	ay of Octobe	r,
	19 <u>79</u> .		June 9	Sparkma ubtic	<u></u>
	My commission expires:				
	July 8, 1982		800K 76	PAGE 143	

4.4	96 19 on.	November 15 19 79 at 00 mins past 3 P M II The street of
И	These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Filed for record this day of N. Reception No. Recorder Deputy
	CONTINUE	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the 19 day of October, District, Eureka	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 79 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the Township $24N$, Range described as follows, to wit:	$\frac{5W}{48 \text{ y}_2 \text{ E}}$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast o	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3, in a <u>West</u> direction to Post No. 4,
	the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is 1 from the <u>SOUTH</u> end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway O feet from the NORTH end and 1400 feet
	Section 36 Township 2	olic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 4 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 57 , 2400 feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted Dated,	of making the map as provided in HRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
		By: Jely Stell Its Agent -Locator-
M.,		
1	STATE OF ARIZONA) ss.
	COUNTY OF Navajo Subscribed and sworn to before	_' ore me this 26th day of October ,
	19 79 .	June L. Sparkman Notary Public
	My commission expires:	

July 8, 1982 BOOK 76 PAGE 144

	November 15, 19.79, at 00 mins, past 3.9 M. II No. November 15, 19.79, at 00 mins, past 3.9 M. II Soot 76 of Official Records, page 145, RECORDS OF STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No.
	These diagrams explain method of description of claim. Filed for record this day of M. Reception No
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the M.C. #80 Lode Mining Claim on this day of October 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the $NW+SW$ (Quarter) Section(s) 36 Township $24N$, Range $48.92E$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ feet in a West direction to Post No. 3, thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 4, thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" \times 4" \times 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $800TH$ end and 1400 feet from the $800TH$ end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North $\overline{,9000}$ feet, and \overline{EAST} , $\overline{2400}$ feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jely Steele Its 'Agent -Locator-
1	
700	STATE OF ARIZONA SS. COUNTY OF Navajo
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October
	19 <u>79</u> . June L. Saarkman Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 800K 76 PAGE 145

STATE OF ARIZONA) SS.	
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 79 .	26th day of October
	7 , 0
	Notary Public Sparkman
	Notary Bublish
	/ notary rubite

My commission expires:

July 8, 1982

,	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
9=1-19	November 15, 1979, at 00, mins, past 3. Pa.M. In
	Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 147 RECORDS OF EU. XA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOL; Recorder
4 1 5 6 1	File No. 171079 For \$ 3.00.
·N· 65 26	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$, No
6	COUNTY OF
4 3	Filed for record this day of,
These diagrams explain	19 , at <u>o'clock</u> M.
method of description of claim.	Reception No.
Ciains	Recorder Deputy
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cer	rtifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 87 Lode Mining Claim on this
signed, does hereby locate the	1979, situated in the Unknown
District, Eureka	County, Nevada. NORTHEAST
Said Claim is located in t	he NACTHAEST (Quarter) Section(s) 20
Township 24 N, Range described as follows, to wit:	48 1/2 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 fee	t in a South direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 fee	t in a South direction to Post No. 3, t in a West direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ fee fee	t in a North direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 750 fee	t in a North direction to Post No. 6, t in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	ng and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on whic between the two sides and is from the NORTHend.	h the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the 500 Hend and 1490 feet
	bublic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
Section 36 , Township	24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear KSI, 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
North , 9000 feet, and E	AS L., 3000 reet to the northeast corner or this
	ed of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated	, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	penver, colorado occorr
	By: Llix Steele
	Its Agent
	-Locator-
\ \ / /	
STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF Navajo	
Subscribed and sworn to b	erore me this
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Notary Public
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 147
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

0n. 8oc	November 15 19 79 at 00 mins. past 3 P M. In past 3
These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Filed for record this day of No. Make the second this day of No.
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
- minusal doom boucky loomic the	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 63 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in the	NORTHWEST (Quarter) Section(s) 6 AVE . Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet feet Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet	in a South direction to Post No. 2, in a South direction to Post No. 3, in a North direction to Post No. 4, in a North direction to Post No. 5, in a East direction to Post No. 6, in a East direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is 1 from the South end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway O feet from the NoRTH end and 1490 feet
To tie this Claim to the Pub Section 36, Township 2 North , 4500 feet, and EAST	lic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 4 N , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear , <u>600</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted Dated,	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: <u>Illif Steele</u> Its Agent -Locator-
	\
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Navajo) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to befo	Tune L. Sarkman
My commission expires:	Notary Public

	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
0n.	November 15, 19.79, at 00 mins, past 3 P.M. Ir
	149 RECORDS OF RECORDS
A 6 en	No. 171081 Fee \$ 3.00
\$ 1 20	STATE OF NEVADA)) SS. Fee \$, No
A	COUNTY OF)
لط نعال These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of H.
method of description of claim.	Reception No.
· Ctains	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
20 day of October	M. C. # 84 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown Mining
District, Eureka	
Said Claim is located in the Township <u>24N</u> , <u>23 ½ N</u> , Range described as follows, to wit:	(Quarter) Section(s) 6 48/2E, 49E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast (corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet Thence, $\frac{600}{600}$	in a South direction to Post No. 3, in a West direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 750 feet	in a North direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet feet	in a East direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is from the North end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway feet from the $SouTH$ end and 1490 feet
To tie this Claim to the Pu	blic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
Section 36 Township 2 North 6000 feet, and EA	24 N , Pange 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 57 , 600 feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.))
The location work consisted Dated,	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jelix Steele
	Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA	1
N1	–; ss.
COUNTY OF	fore me this 26th day of October
19 79 .	
	Hotary Public
My commission expires:	
July 8, 1982	BOOK 76 PAGE 149

	6 1) 5	300 JUE Q	November 15 76 of OREGA COUNTY, No. 710 STATE OF NE	FFICIAL RECORD REVADA. VADA	S, page 15. WILLIS A. D Fe	RECO	PRDS CY
1		b 1		COUNTY OF)		, no
	These diag method of claim.	grams explain description of		Filed for 1 19, at Reception I	Recorder	o'clock		Deputy
		CI	ERT IF IÇA	TE OF LOCAT	ION - NEVAD)A		
	signed, do	MDERSIGNED, hero bes hereby locate ay of October Eureka	e the	M. C. 979, situa	#86 ted in the	Lode Unknov	y its Age Mining Cl vn	nt, the under- aim on this Mining
	Said Township	Claim is located 24N, 23/2N, as follows, to	d in the Range	30	lOuar	terl Sect	cion(s)	6
	Begin	nning at the nor					\	
		Thence, 750 Thence, 750 Thence, 600 Thence, 750 Thence, 750 Thence, 600	teet	in a Sout in a Sout in a West in a Nort in a Nort in a East	h direct	tion to Po tion to Po tion to Po tion to Po	ost No. 2, ost No. 3, ost No. 4, ost No. 5, ost No. 6, ost No. 1,	
		the point of b			. "	. %		
	between the	claim monument o he two sides and <i>NORTH</i> end.	is <u>1</u>	O feet f	rom the 3	0 <i>07H</i> en	a ana <u>1</u>	490 Teet
	To t Section North,	ie this Claim to 36 , Towns 6000 feet, a	the Pub hip 2 nd <u>EA</u>	olic Survey, 4 N , Rar 57 , /200	begin at angle 48 E feet to	the Mt. the north	Southea Diablo P.N east corne	st corner, 1., bear er of this
	The Date	location work co	nsisted,	of making t A.D., 19	the map as , and fi	provided led in du	in MRS 517 plicate.	7.040.
/					EXXON COR (c/o Exxo P. O. Box Denver, C	n Mineral 120	s Company 80201)	, U.S.A.
					ву:	Its Age -Locato	teele	
1	STATE OF	ARIZONA		_) _) ss.				
	COUNTY OF			_)	26.44		.f Oatob	or
	Subs 19 <u>79</u> .	scribed and swor	n to bef	ore me this	26th Not		Spar	
	My commis	ssion expires:				ov 76	PAGE	151

i	0 on N	lovember 15, 19 79, at 76 of Official record	00 152 post 3 P.	CRDS O
A	Å	ka county, nevada. No. <u>171084</u> Itate of Nevada	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recor	der
N-) SS. Fee \$, No
1	~ !	COUNTY OF	<u>.</u>)	
	لط من المالية ا	filed for record this 19 , at Reception No.	day of	м
	These diagrams explain 1 method of description of R claim.			
		Recorder		Deputy
	CERTIFICATE	E OF LOCATION - NEVA	DA .	\ \
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certiful signed, does hereby locate the 2D day of October, 19 District, Eureka	M.C.#SY	Loge Mining C	I d 3 III ON LINES
	Said Claim is located in the Township 23/2N, Range described as follows, to wit:	NATHWEST (Qua	rter) Section(s) iablo P.M., and mo	b re particularly
	Beginning at the northeast co	rner post No. 1,		
	Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence	n a South direc n a West direc n a North direc n a North direc	tion to Post No. 2 tion to Post No. 3 tion to Post No. 4 tion to Post No. 5 tion to Post No. 6 tion to Post No. 1	,
	the point of beginning	and all posts being	4" x 4" x 51.	
-	The claim monument on which to between the two sides and is 10 from the SoulH end.	eet from the	WKIH sug and _	<u>1400</u> 1660
	To tie this Claim to the Publ Section 36, Township 24 North ,4500 feet, and FAST Claim.	lic Survey, begin at N Range 48 1	the Southe Mt. Diablo P the northeast cor	ast corner, .M., bear ner of this
	The location work consisted of Dated, A	of making the map as A.D., 19, and fi	provided in NRS 5 iled in duplicate.	17.040.
		(c/o Exx	RPORATION on Minerals Compan x 120 Colorado 80201)	y, U.S.A.
		Ву:	lehir Stelle Its Agent -Locator-	,
1				
	STATE OF ARIZONA	ss. '		
	COUNTY OF <u>Navajo</u> Subscribed and sworn to befo	J no mo this 26th	day of Octo	ober ,
	Subscribed and sworn to be to	June CHTS	tary Public	man
	My commission expires:			
	July 8, 1982	BOOK	76 PAGE 15	2

	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A. ON NOVEMBER 15, 19 79, et 00 mine. past 3 P. M. II BOOK 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 153, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 171085 STATE DF NEVADA SS. Fee \$ No. COUNTY OF
••	These diagrams explain method of description of claim. Filed for record this day of M. Reception No
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the M. C. #88 Lode Mining Claim on this 20 day of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the NW (Quarter) Section(s) 6 Said Claim is located in the NW (Quarter) Section(s) 7
	Said Claim is located in the NV (quarter) section(s). Township $24N$, $23/2N$, Range $48/2E$, $49E$. Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a Morth direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 750 feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" \times 4" \times 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is $\underline{10}$ feet from the \underline{SOUTH} end and $\underline{1400}$ feet from the \underline{NORTH} end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North ,6000 feet, and \cancel{EAST} , 1800 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jely Steele It's Agent -Locator-
^	
	STATE OF ARIZONA SS.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October
	19 79. June L. Soarkman Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 BOOK 76 PAGE 153

	6 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	NOVEMBER 15, 19.79 of 00 mins. past 3 P. M. II. 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS. page 154 RECORDS OF KA COUNTY, NEVADA. No. 171086 STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$, No
		Filed for record this day of M. Reception No
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CERT IF ICAT	E OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	signed, does hereby locate the 20 day of October, 19 District, Eureka	
	Said Claim is located in the Township 23 2 N , Range described as follows, to wit:	NOTTIWEST (Quarter) Section(s) () 9E , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast co	
	Thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ feet feet feet feet feet	in a West direction to rost no. 1,
		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	between the two sides and is	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway O feet from the NORTH end and 1490 feet
	Claim.	lic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 4 N , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 7 , 24(V) feet to the northeast corner of this
1	The location work consisted Dated,	of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040. A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
		By: Ily Stelle Its Agent -Locator-
ν.		
1	STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Navajo) ss.
	Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this 26th day of October
	19 <u>79</u> .	Hotary Public
	My commission expires:	900K 76 PAGE 154

- S - E- E	AECCRPED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MIDERALS CO., U.S.A. ON NOVEMBER 15 19 79 of 00 mins. past 3 P. M. Is Soot 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS. page 155 RECORDS OF SUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder File No. 1087 STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$, No.
	These diagrams explain method of description of Filed for record this day of M. Reception No
	method of description of Reception No.
	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the $M.C.\#90$ Lode Mining Claim on this 20 day of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the NW (Quarter) Section(s) 6 Township $24N$, $2312N$, Range $4812E$, $49E$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a Sast direction to Post No. 1, the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $800TH$ end and 1400 feet from the $800TH$ end. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N, Range 48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North 6000 feet, and 6000 feet, and 6000 feet, and 6000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
/	By: Felix Steele It's Agent -Locator-
***	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF Navajo
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October, 19 79 Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 800K 76 PAGE 155

	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON PITTET AT S CO. 1 0.3.6.
	o November 35, 19, 79, ot 00, mins, past 3, P. M. D
	500k 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 157 RECORDS OF
1	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder File No. 71089 File 1 3.00
#1	5 6 71089 Fee 1 3.00
- N -	of 1 20 STATE OF NEVADA
A) SS. Fee \$, No
Į,	COUNTY OF
	4 1 3
	These diagrams explain Filed for record this day of o'clock M. These diagrams explain
	method of description of Reception No.
	claim.
	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	CENTIFICATE OF LOCALION - METADO
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the M. C. # 42 Lode Mining Claim on this
	20 day of October , 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, Eureka County, Nevada. SN+SE 36
	Said Claim is located in the $\frac{NW + NE}{NW + NE}$ (Quarter) Section(s) 6,
	Township 24N, 23/2N, Range 48/2E, 49E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 600 feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	about the bootstand and all notes boing A" v A" v B!
	the point of beginning and all posts being $4" \times 4" \times 5"$.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 10 feet from the SouTH end and 1490 feet
	from the NORTH end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, Section 36, Township 24 N, Range 48 B, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 B , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North , 6000 feet, and <u>EAST , 3000</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
	North , 6000 feet, and <u>EAST</u> , 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
1	Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
/	
	EXXON CORPORATION
/	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
- /	P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
-\	10.11
-\	By: Jely Steele
7	Its Agent
	-Locator-
١.	
N	
- 4	\
	STATE OF ARIZONA SS.
	COUNTY OF Nevajo
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October
	19_79
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
	u
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 BOOK 76 PAGE 157
	BUUK / 4 PAGE

8 1 1 8 0 0 EU	November 15, 1979, at 00 mins. past 3 P. M. Ir of 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 158, RECORDS OF REKA COUNTY, NEYADA. No. 171090 Fee \$ 3.00
4 3 2	COUNTY OF) SS. Fee \$, No
These diagrams explain method of description of	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock Reception No
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the	M. C. # 95 Lode Mining Claim on this Lounty, Nevada.
a season to the Secretar day the	e SOUTHWEST(Quarter) Section(s) 6 49E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast	
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a North direction to Post No. 6, in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
trom the DOVIE and	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the North end and 1400 feet
To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 36, Township North, 1500 feet, and EA	pblic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 24 N Range 48 E, Mt. Diable P.M., bear feet to the northeast corner of this
The leastion work consisted	d of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. , A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: <u>Alix Stelle</u> Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OFARIZONA	
COUNTY OF Navajo)
Subscribed and sworn to be	June L. Spankman Notary Public
My commission expires:	•
July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 158

25	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
Y6 1) pr	November 15, 19 79 at UU mins, past 3 P.M. I
	of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 159 RECORDS OF
	JREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder 16 No. +71.091
·N· 65 26	STATE OF NEVADA
4 3 2	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
to a diamena avalais	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock M.
These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
	N.C.O.T.
CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE INDERSIGNED, hereby cer	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	M. C. # 94- Lode Mining Claim on this
20 day of October, District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
	10011.117.105.314
Said Claim is located in th	ne SOUTHWEST (Quarter) Section(s) O 49 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	471
Beginning at the northeast	corpor part No. 3
- · ·	
Thence, 750 feet	t in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 2, t in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet	t in a West direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 250 feet	t in a North direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 750 feet	
	ng and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which	h the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
from the Willeman 18	10 feet from the SOUTH end and 1400 feet
	while Survey hegin at the Southeast Corner,
Section 36, Township	ublic Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablu P.M., bear ST , 600 feet to the northeast corner of this
North , 3000 feet, and F	57.600 feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	
	d of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. , A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
Dated	, A.U., 19, and three th depired cer
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
/	Deliver, Colorado Gozoff
	a lelis starla
	By: Suy Siller It's Agent
	-Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA	
COUNTY OF Navajo)
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this 26th day of October
19 ⁷⁹ -	
	June L. Sparknan
	Notary Public
the completed and are	·
Hy commission expires:	800K 76 PAGE 159

BOOK 76 PAGE 160

N- 05 20 4 3 2	ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. on November 15, 1979, at 00 mins, past 3 P.M. I, Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 162 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Free \$ 3.00 STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$, No.
These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Filed for record this day of No day of Mo.
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIF	ICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
rianed door becoke locate the	ertifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 97 Lode Mining Claim on this , 1979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
Township 25 72 19, Rang described as follows, to wit:	the SOUTHWEST (Quarter) Section(s) 6 pe 49 E . Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeas	
Thence, 750 fee Thence, 600 fee Thence, 750 fee Thence, 750 fee Thence, 600 fee	direction to Post No. 2, direction to Post No. 2, direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
	ning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
between the two sides and is from the $SOUTH$ end.	ich the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the NORTH end and 1490 feet
To tie this Claim to the Section 36, Township North, 1500 feet, and F	Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 24 N , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Ciablo P.M., bear feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consis Dated	ted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jely Stele Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OFARIZONA	
COUNTY OF Navajo	hefore me this 26th day of October
Subscribed and sworn to	June L. Sparkman Notary Public
My commission expires:	

800K 76 PAGE 162

My commission expires:

July 8, 1982

BOOK 76 PAGE 163

800K 76 PAGE 164

STAT	AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. ember 15, 19, 79, at 00 mins. part 3 P. M. II of Official Records, page 166 RECORDS Of EDUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00 TY OF
These diagrams explain 19	d for record this day of , at o'clock M. ption No.
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies signed, does hereby locate the 20 day of October, 1979, District, Eureka Co	that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # /O/ Lode Mining Claim on this situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining unty, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in the Township $\frac{23}{2N}$, Range $\frac{49}{49}$ described as follows, to wit:	SW + SE (Quarter) Section(s) 6 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast corner	post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet in a	South direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, East direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning and	all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which the k between the two sides and is 10 from the $500TH$ end.	Notice is posted lies approximately midway feet from the $NORTH$ end and 1400 feet
To tie this Claim to the Public S Section 36 , Township 24 N North , 1500 feet, and EAST , Claim.	Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>3000</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted of ma Dated, A.D.,	king the map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jely Steels It's Agent -Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA)	5.
COUNTY	e this 26th day of October,
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Notary Public Sparkman
My commission expires:	ν
July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 166

	71099
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	November 15, 19 79, at 00 mins, past 3 P. M. II Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 167, RECORDS OF
A	PE COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLE Recorder
M.	03 20 File No. 174.099 Fee 1 3.00 STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS. Fee \$, No
ļ.	COUNTY OF)
	These diagrams explain Filed for record this day of M.
	These diagrams explain 19 , at o'clock M. method of description of Reception No.
	Claim. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the M.C. # 102 Lode Mining Claim on this 20 day of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, Eureka County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the NE. NW. SELS W (Quarter) Section(s) 6
	Said Claim is located in the $NENW, SESW$ (Quarter) Section(s) 6 Township 23 12 N, Range $49E$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1.
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 600 feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 10 feet from the 5007H end and 1400 feet from the NORTH end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner,
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, Section 36, Township 24 N, Range 48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North 3000 feet, and <u>FAST</u> , 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
1	
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	Denver, Colorado 802017
	By: Jely Steels
	It's Agent
	-Locator-
1	
	STATE OF ARIZONA
	COUNTY OF Navajo
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October
	19 79 .
	Notary Public
	/ Notary Public .
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982 800K 76 PAGE 167

BOOK 76 PAGE 168

My commission expires:

8/8/82

	71101 Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A.
	Novombox 15 to /V at III) mint. Patroni
[• 	76 A PERIODAL DECORDS DAGE RECORDS
.	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. D.PAOLI RECOIDED
5 6	File No.
N 05 1 20	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$, No
1 1 - 3	COUNTY OF)
4 1 3	Filed for record this day of no clock N.
These diagrams explain	19 , at <u>o'clock</u> M. Reception No.
method of description of claim.	
	Recorder Deputy
	TO THE OTHER MENADA
	FICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby	certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
71 day of October	e M. C. # 104 Lode Mining Claim on this Mining
District Eureka	County, Nevada.
cold Claim is located in	the $\frac{3E}{NE}$ (Quarter) Section(s) $\frac{3S}{ME}$ and $\frac{3S}{ME}$. Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Township 24N, Ran	ge 48E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1,
•	eet in a South direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, <u>750</u> Thence, <u>750</u>	feet in a South direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 750 Thence, 600	feet in a West direction to Post No. 4, feet in a North direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 750	feet in a North direction to Post No. 6,
	feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
	nning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on w	hich the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is from the NORTH end.	10 feet from the SOUTH end and 1490 feet
	Southoost Corner.
To tie this Claim to th	e Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, <u>24 N</u> , Range <u>48 E</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>WEST</u> , <u>7200</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
Section 36 Township North 6000 feet, and	WEST, 7200 feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	
The location work consi	sted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated	, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	_ / /
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
_	1.0. 11.00
\	By: Jelif Stiele
\	Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA)
STATE OF	ss.
COUNTY OF Navajo)
Subscribed and sworn t	o before me this, day ofOctober,
19 79 •	
	Notary Public
	Whotary Public
My commission expires:	
-	BOOK 76 PAGE 169
July 8, 1982	BOOKPAGE

My commission expires:

July 8, 1982

BOOK 76 PAGE /71

Those diagrams explain	November 15, 19 79, at 00 mins. past 3 P., M. November 15, 19 79, at 00 mins. past 3 P., M. No. 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 172 RECORDS CORRECT RECORDS CORRECT RECORDS CORRECT RECORDS COUNTY NEVADA STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$ No. COUNTY OF Filed for record this day of Recorder Recorder M. Recorder Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the 2 day of October, District, Eureka	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # 107 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown County, Nevada. (Quarter) Section(s) 35 48E , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	7,02
Beginning at the northeast o	corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 3, in a West direction to Post No. 4, in a North direction to Post No. 5,
the point of beginning	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 36 , Township North , 4500 feet, and WE	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the NORTH end and 1490 feet blic Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 57 , 8400 feet to the northeast corner of this of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 , and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201) By: July Steele Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF Navajo	
	fore me this 26th day of October Notary Public
My commission expires:	
July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 172

	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A. On November 15, 19, 79, at 00 mins, past 3 P.M.
	Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 173 RECORDS OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 173 RECORDS OF OFFICIAL RECORDS A. DoPAOLI Recorder
, H	05 20 FH. No.
	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$, No
, и	
!	These diagrams explain method of description of Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
	claim. Recorder Deputy
i i	
! !	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the $M \cdot C \cdot \# / 0 \%$ Lode Mining Claim on this
	signed, does hereby locate the M. C. # 108 Lode Mining Claim on this 21 day of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the NW (Quarter) Section(s) 35
	Township $24N$, Range $48E$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a South direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a <u>West</u> direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, <u>600</u> feet in a <u>Bast</u> direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
:	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $800TH$ end and 1400 feet from the $800TH$ end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N, Range 48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North , 6000 feet, and \overline{WEST} , 8400 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
\	By: Jely Steels
\	Its Agent -Locator-
/	
1	STATE OF ARIZONA)
	COUNTY OF Navajo
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of October,
l	19 79. June L. Sparkman Rotary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8 1982 800K 76 PAGE 173

71106
November 15 19 79 et 00 mins Fest 3 P.M. 11
took 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 174 RECORDS OF
CUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF
These diagrams explain 19 at o'clock M.
These diagrams explain 19 , at o'clock M. method of description of Reception No
Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under signed, does hereby locate theM. C. # /p9Lode Mining Claim on this Lody ofOctober, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 26 Township $24N$, Range $48E$, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:
Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a <u>South</u> direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 600 feet in a West direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a North direction to Post No. 6,
Thence, 600 feet in a East direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning and all posts being 4" \times 4" \times 5'.
The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $NORTH$ end and 1400 feet from the $SOUTH$ end.
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North, 7500 feet, and \overline{WEST} , 7200 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated, A.D., 19, and filed in duplicate.
EXXON CORPORATION
(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
Denver, Colorado 80201)
By: Jelix Steele Its Agent
-Locator-
STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF Navajo
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October
19_79
Notary Public Sparkman
My commission expires:
July 8 1982 2004 7/2 BACK 174

	4FC	ORDED AT THE F	EQUEST OF EXXOR	Minerals (<u>.o., u</u> .s.a 3 P. w	•
	[6] I]	76	GICIAL RECORDS no	176	RECORDS O	
1	QQEUR	EKA COUNTY N	EVADA. WIL	LIS A. DePAOLI	Recorder .00	-
#	S 20	STATE OF NE				
Å	3 2)	SS. Fee	\$, 1	No
U		COUNTY OF _				
	الحاسبة المساهدة	Filed for i	record this	day	of M.	
	These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception I	lo		(\
	claim.		Recorder		Deput	y
			ION - NEVADA		\	\ .
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	ifies that	EXXON CORPORAT	TION, by it	s Agent, t	he under-
	signed, does hereby locate the 2/ day of October, I District, Eureka	9 79, situa	ted in the	Unknown	ng Clariii o	Mining
	District, Eureka	County,	Nevada.			
	Said Claim is located in the Township 24N, Range	sw+s	E(Quarte	r) Section(s) Z6	
	Township 24N, Range described as follows, to wit:	48E	, Mt. Diab	io P.M., an	a more par	ticularly
	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post	No. 1,	/ /		
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Sout	n direction	n to Post N	0. 2,	
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Sout	direction	n to Post N n to Post N		
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>west</u>	h direction			
	Thence, 750 feet feet	in a Nort	h directio directio	n to Post N n to Post N	lo. 0,	
	the point of beginning	The state of the s	_			
	The claim monument on which	796	76.	7%	telv midwa	av
	between the two sides and is 1 from the 50VTH end.	O reet t	rom the <u>NUKI</u>	17 enu and	1490_	1666
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	olic Survey,	begin at the	Sou	theast	corner,
	Section 36 , Township 2 North , 7500 feet, and WES					
	Claim.	<u>, 7.8</u> -	- \ \			
	The location work consisted	of making 1	the map as pro	vided in Ni	RS 517.040	•
1	Dated,	A.D., 19	, and filed	i in duplica	ate.	
			EXXON CORPOR	MOTTA		
/			(c/o Exxon N	Minerals Co	mpany, U.S	. A.
			P. O. Box 12 Denver, Cold	orado 8020	1)	
	^		, () 11	()	
			By: Jeli	of Steel	ρ	
١	/ /			its Agent -Locator-		
1						
7	STATE OF ARIZONA	_) _) ss.				
	COUNTY OFNavaio	_;				
	Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this				·
	<u>19_79_</u> .			y Public	P. 1	
			Notar	y Public	paren	<u>an</u>
			V			
	My commission expires:			,	17/	
	July 8, 1982		800K7	6PAGE_	1/9	

4 2 4	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON FINE TILE TO., U.S.A. on November 15, 19.79, at 00 mins. past 3 P. M. In sook 76 of DEFICIAL RECORDS, page 177, RECORDS DI EURIEKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 71109 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No.
	These diagrams explain method of description of claim. Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M. Reception No. Recorder Deputy
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the M. C. # //2 Lode Mining Claim on this 2/ day of October, 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the NW +3 W (Quarter) Section(s) 26 Township 24N , Range 48E , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
-	Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a South direction to Post No. 2, Thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ feet in a West direction to Post No. 3, Thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 4, Thence, $\frac{750}{750}$ feet in a North direction to Post No. 5, Thence, $\frac{600}{600}$ feet in a Rest direction to Post No. 6, Thence, $\frac{600}{600}$ feet in a Rest direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the $8007H$ end and 1400 feet from the $8007H$ end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast corner, Section 36 , Township 24 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North , 9000 feet, and WEST , 7800 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim. The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated , A.D., 19 , and filed in duplicate.
	paced , A.D., 19 , and fired in dupricate.
/	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jelix Stiele Its Agent -Locator-
Name of the last o	STATE OF ARIZONA
	COUNTY OF Navajo
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of October 19 79. October Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	July 8, 1982

	These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	SCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. November 15, 19, 79, at 00 mins, post 3 P. M. II Not 76
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	signed, does hereby locate the	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- M. C. # //4
	described as follows, to wit:	
	Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a South direction to Post No. 2, direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is from the NORTH end. To tie this Claim to the Pusection 36, Township North, 9000 feet, and Wallstone Claim.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the <u>SouTH</u> end and <u>1400</u> feet 10 survey, begin at the <u>Southeast</u> corner, 124 N , Range 48 E , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 1557, 8400 feet to the northeast corner of this
and the same of th	The location work consisted	d of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
\		By: Jeliy Steele Its Agent -Locator-
	_ / /	•
1	STATE OF ARIZONA	
	COUNTY OF Navajo) 33.
	Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this 26th day of October June L. Sparkman Notary Public
	Mtastas aunimas	
	My commission expires:	71 179 4
	July 8, 1982	800K 76 PAGE 179